

(Formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited)
Corporate Identity Number: U65922MH2008PLC182906
Registered Office: Tower 3, 5th Floor, Wing 'B', Kohinoor City Mall, Kohinoor City,
Kiroli Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai - 400070 Tel: +91 22 4272 2200
Email ID: assistance@nidohomefin.com. Website: www.nidohomefin.com

Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
		Rs. In Lakhs		
1	Total income from operations	122.71	109.87	465.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.25	4.54	26.06
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.25	4.54	26.06
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.89	3.46	19.31
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.89	3.46	19.25
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	69.35	69.35	69.35
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	741.31	728.78	745.44
8	Securities Premium Account	407.52	407.52	407.52
9	Net worth ¹	810.66	798.13	814.79
10	Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt ²	2,966.34	2,835.54	2,866.74
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio ³	3.66	3.55	3.52
13	Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) ⁴			
	- Basic	0.13	0.50	2.78
	- Diluted	0.13	0.50	2.78
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	25.63	25.63	25.63
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) ⁵	0.42	0.36	0.40
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) ⁵	1.02	1.06	1.09

¹ Not annualised for the quarters

- Net worth = Share capital + Share application money pending allotment + Reserves & Surplus - Deferred Tax Assets
- Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt = Total Debt (Debt Securities + Borrowings (other than debt securities) + Subordinated Liabilities + Securitisation liability)
- Debt Equity Ratio = Total Debt (Debt Securities + Borrowings (other than debt securities) + Subordinated Liabilities + Securitisation liability) / Net worth
- DSCR = (Profit before interest and tax + Collection received from customer for loans given) / (Interest expense + Principal repayment of borrowing and securitisation liability in next three / twelve months)
- ISCR = Profit before interest and tax / Interest expense

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the 'Listing Regulations, 2015'), as amended. The full format of quarter and year ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (https://www.nidohomefin.com/).
 - For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (https://www.nidohomefin.com/).
 - The above financial results of the Company are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on July 25, 2024. The statutory auditors have conducted limited review and issued an unmodified report on the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024.

On behalf of the Board of Directors

Mumbai
July 25, 2024

Rajat Avasthi
MD & CEO
DIN: 07969623

ALLSEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Regd. Office : 46-C Velachery Main Road, Velachery, Chennai - 600 042.
Corp. Office : 46-B Velachery Main Road, Velachery, Chennai - 600 042.
CIN : L72300TN1998PLC041033, Email : investorcontact@allsectech.com

Extracts of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30 June 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30-Jun-24	Year Ended 31-March-24	Quarter Ended 30-Jun-23
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	12,932	46,937	10,751
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,314	8,510	1,877
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,022	8,510	1,877
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,195	6,400	1,577
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,979	6,149	1,483
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	1,524	1,524	1,524
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet #	23,022	23,022	21,444
8	Earnings Per Share* (of Rs.10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)			
	(a) Basic	20.97	42.00	10.35
	(b) Diluted	20.97	42.00	10.35

Balance for the quarter ended 30 June 2024 represents the balance as per audited Balance Sheet for the year ended 31 March 2024 and balance for the quarter ended 30 June 2023 represents balance as per audited Balance Sheet for the year ended 31 March 2023, as required by SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

* EPS is not annualised for the quarter ended 30 June 2024 and quarter ended 30 June 2023.

Notes:

- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 25 July 2024. The statutory auditors have issued an unmodified review report on these results.
- The consolidated results include the results of the Company and its wholly owned subsidiaries namely - Allsectech Inc., USA and Allsectech Manila Inc., Philippines.
- Allsec Technologies Limited (Group) operates in two segments viz Customer Experience Management (CEM) and Employee Experience Management (EXM).

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-Jun-24	Year Ended 31-March-24	Quarter Ended 30-Jun-23
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
(a) Income from operations (net)	7,883	31,405	7,495
(b) Profit before tax	2,970	8,277	719
(c) Profit after tax	2,282	6,637	524
(d) Other comprehensive income for the period, net of tax	(18)	(62)	4
(e) Total comprehensive income for the period	2,264	6,575	528

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter ended 30 June 2024 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full details of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024 are available on the Company's website under investors section (www.allsectech.com) or at the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) or NSE (www.nseindia.com).

On 06 February 2024, the Board of Directors of the Company approved the sale of its Labour Law Compliance (LLC) Division of Employee Experience Management (EXM) segment on a going concern basis by way of slump sale, subject to closing adjustments as defined in Business Transfer Agreement (BTA) dated 06 February 2024. During the current quarter, the Company has completed the sale of its LLC division on 30 April 2024 for a net sales consideration of Rs. 2,211 Lakhs with net assets transferred aggregating to Rs. 417 Lakhs. The gain of Rs. 1,708 Lakhs (net of expenditure incurred wholly and exclusively in connection with this sale of Rs. 86 Lakhs) is presented under exceptional item for the quarter ended 30 June 2024.

The Board of Directors (at its meeting held on 06 May 2024) have recommended a final dividend of Rs.15/- per equity share of Rs.10/- each, subject to the approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

The Board of Directors of the Company have accorded their approval dated 02 July 2024, for name change pursuant to the confirmation and reservation of the name "Allgidi Tech Limited" by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, New Delhi, subject to shareholders' approval and such other approvals, consents, sanctions and permissions as may be required from requisite regulatory and statutory authorities.

The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified wherever considered necessary to conform to the figures presented in the current period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place : Bengaluru
Date : 25 July 2024

Sd/-
Ajit Isaac
Chairman



JUPITER WAGONS LIMITED

CIN: L28100MP1979PLC049375

Regd. office : 48, Vandana Vihar, Narmada Road, Gorakhpur, Jabalpur (M.P.) India - 482001

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Rs. In Lakhs							
		Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended	Preceding Quarter ended	Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Preceding Quarter ended	Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year	Year Ended
		30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24
		Unaudited	Unaudited (Refer Note 6)	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited (Refer Note 6)	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	89,492.60	1,11,293.02	75,318.65	3,64,125.30	87,986.11	1,11,541.05	75,318.65	3,64,373.33
2	Total Income	90,219.43	1,12,134.25	75,540.64	3,66,224.13	88,771.17	1,12,697.82	75,540.64	3,66,827.91
3	Net Profit for the period (before Tax)	11,699.28	13,854.62	8,464.71	44,368.45	11,964.72	13,895.63	8,390.23	44,190.69
4	Net Profit for the period (after tax)	8,923.00	10,421.76	6,359.91	33,279.50	9,188.44	10,462.77	6,285.43	33,101.74
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8,937.72	10,438.05	6,407.33	33,338.38	9,204.39	10,479.06	6,332.85	33,160.62
6	Equity Share Capital	41,229.36	41,229.36	39,948.70	41,229.36	41,229.36	39,948.70	41,229.36	
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)								
	1. Basic:	2.16	2.54	1.62	8.27	2.23	2.56	1.60	8.24
	2. Diluted:	2.16	2.54	1.62	8.27	2.23	2.56	1.60	8.24

Note: The above is an extract from the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 is available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.jupiterwagons.com).

For and on Behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Vikash Lohia
Whole Time Director
DIN- 00572725

Place - Kolkata
Date -25.07.2024



Glenmark Life Sciences Limited

Registered Office: Plot No. 170-172, Chandramouli Industrial Estate, Mohol Bazarapeth, Solapur-413 213, India.
Corporate Office: 4th Floor, OIA House, 470, Cardinal Gracious Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai-400 099, India.
Phone No.: +91 22 68297979; CIN: L74900PN2011PLC139963; Website: www.glenmarklifesciences.com;
Email: complianceofficer@glenmarklifesciences.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2024

(₹ in Millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30 Jun'24	31 Mar'24	30 Jun'23	31 Mar'24
		Unaudited	(Refer Note 8)	Unaudited	Audited
I	Income				
	Revenue from Operations	5,886.16	5,365.97	5,784.50	22,832.14
	Other Income	54.93	31.31	18.51	120.42
	Total Income	5,941.09	5,397.28	5,803.01	22,952.56
II	Expenses				
	Cost of Materials Consumed	2,463.55	2,478.38	2,982.13	10,585.80
	Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods and Work-in-Progress	414.34	(91.40)	(501.74)	(565.70)
	Employee Benefits Expense	568.44	722.57	481.32	2,581.56
	Finance Costs	3.53	3.64	3.96	15.46
	Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	143.87	145.34	126.12	534.52
	Other Expenses	844.98	841.96	891.18	3,488.02
	Total Expenses	4,438.71	4,100.49	3,982.97	16,639.66
III	Profit Before Tax (I-II)	1,502.38	1,296.79	1,820.04	6,312.90
IV	Tax Expenses				
	Current Tax	375.17	310.54	435.99	1,522.14
	Deferred Tax	12.38	6.88	29.55	81.88
	Total Tax Expenses	387.55	317.42	465.54	1,604.02
V	Profit for the Period / Year (III-IV)	1,114.83	979.37	1,354.50	4,708.88
VI	Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)				
	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss				
	(a) Re-measurement of the post-employment benefit obligation	(2.33)	(2.33)	(0.97)	(72.99)
	(b) Income tax relating to the above	0.59	3.75	0.24	18.37
	Total Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss)	(1.74)	1.42	(0.73)	(54.62)
VII	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period / Year (V+VI)	1,113.09	980.79	1,353.77	4,654.26
VIII	Earnings per equity share (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each) (Not Annualised except for the year ended 31st March)				
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	9.10	7.99	11.05	38.43
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	9.08	7.97	11.05	38.38
IX	Paid up Equity Share Capital, Equity Shares of ₹ 2/- each	245.05	245.05	245.05	245.05
X	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve				23,078.17

See accompanying notes to the Financial Results

Notes:

- The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).
- The above Financial Results were reviewed by Audit Committee at their meeting held on July 25, 2024 and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on July 25, 2024. These results have been subjected to limited review by statutory auditor who have expressed an unmodified opinion on the said results.
- Details of Utilisation of IPO Proceeds is as under:

(₹ in millions)

Particulars	Estimated net proceeds as per Prospectus	Revised Net Proceeds	Utilised up to 30 Jun'24	Unutilised as on 30 Jun'24
Payment of outstanding purchase consideration to the Promoter for the spin-off of the API business from the Promoter into our Company pursuant to the Business Purchase Agreement dated October 9, 2018	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	-
Funding the capital expenditure requirements	1,527.64	1,527.64	1,527.64	-
General corporate purposes	576.75	494.40	494.40	-
Total	10,104.39	10,022.04	10,022.04	-

During the quarter ended June 30, 2024, the Company has fully utilized the net proceeds of the fresh issue of the IPO, which were held with the Monitoring Agency, HDFC Bank.

- The Company has identified only one segment i.e. Active Pharmaceutical Ingredient (API) as reporting segment based on the information reviewed by Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM).
- As at June 30, 2024, pursuant to Employee Stock Option Plan 2021, 8,73,522 options were outstanding, which upon exercise are convertible into equivalent number of equity shares.
- During the current quarter, Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Limited and Mr. Glenn Mario Saldanha, One of the promoter and promoter Group of Glenmark Life Sciences Limited (the "Company") have sold 96,09,571 and 7,800 Equity Shares, respectively, aggregating to 9,617,371 Equity Shares representing 7.85% of the total issued and paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on date, in accordance with SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/MRD-MRD-PoD3/PI/CIR/2023/10 dated January 10, 2023 to achieve the minimum public shareholding requirements.
- With the aforementioned sale of shares, the shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter Group in the Company has reduced from 82.85% of the paid-up equity share capital of the Company to 75.00073% of the paid-up equity share capital of the Company. Minimum Public Shareholding obligation is achieved for the IPO.
- The remaining 0.00073% is on account of the Open Offer which was concluded on March 5, 2024, the Company has time period of one year from March 5, 2024 and the same would be achieved within the stipulated time frame and in the manner specified by SEBI from time to time.
- Subsequent Events: On 24th July 2024, The Gujarat Pollution Control Board (GPCB) has ordered the Company to not carry out production activities at its Ankleshwar manufacturing facility and deposit interim environment damage compensation as and when determined by GPCB. The Company is in the process of responding to the said order and working towards resolving the matter at the earliest. The Company believes that over the past few weeks there have been incessant rains in the entire Bharuch district and this is very likely to have been as a result of the same.
- The figures for the quarter ended 31st March are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the unaudited year to date figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year.

For Glenmark Life Sciences Limited

Yasir Rawjee
Managing Director & CEO

Mumbai, July 25, 2024

FOR DAILY BUSINESS.



THE BUSINESS DAILY.

‘सेन्सेक्स’ची फेरमुसंडी

अमेरिकी ‘जीडीपी’ वाढीने १,२९२ अंशांची कमाई

लोकसत्ता व्यापार प्रतिनिधी

गुंतवणूकदार ७.९० लाख कोटींनी श्रीमंत



भांडवली बाजारातील तेजीमुळे गुंतवणूकदारांच्या मते शुक्रवारच्या सत्रात ७.९० लाख कोटींनी भर पडली.

मुंबई: देशांतर्गत भांडवली बाजारात प्रमुख निर्देशांक सेन्सेक्सने शुक्रवारी दमदार १,२९२ अंशांची मुसंडी घेतली, तर निफ्टी पुन्हा एकदा विक्रमी उच्चांकावर विराजमान झाला.

२४.८६१.१५ या विक्रमी शिखराला स्पर्श केला होता. गेल्या शुक्रवारपासून सेन्सेक्स आणि निफ्टीमध्ये घसरण सुरु होती.

अपेक्षेपेक्षा मजबूत वाढ दिसून आली. याचे पडसाद देशांतर्गत भांडवली बाजारावर उमटले आणि केंद्रीय अर्थसंकल्पानंतर झालेल्या पडझडीतून बाजार सावरताना दिसून आले.

‘रिट्स’मधील गुंतवणूकदार वाढण्याची शक्यता

पीटीआय, नवी दिल्ली



रिअल इस्टेट इन्व्हेस्टमेंट ट्रस्ट अर्थात रिट्स या गुंतवणूक पर्यायातील युनिट्ससाठी दीर्घकालीन भांडवली नफा निर्धारित करण्यासाठी धारण कालावधी १२ महिन्यांपर्यंत कमी करण्याच्या अर्थसंकल्पातील घोषणेमुळे गुंतवणूकदारांचा या पर्यायाकडे कल वाढण्यास मदत होईल, असे अंदाजण्यात येत आहे.

व्यक्त केला. जलद परतावा मिळवू पाहणाऱ्या गुंतवणूकदारांना यातून आकर्षित केले जाईल. यामुळे अधिक वैविध्यपूर्ण आणि मजबूत गुंतवणूक पोर्टफोलिओ बनून, शेवटी व्यावसायिक स्थायर मालमत्ता बाजारपेठेत वाढीसाठी गुंतवणूकदारांचे व्यापक पाठबळ उभे राहील, अशी रिट्स सुरु करण्यामागील अपेक्षेची पूर्ततेलाच मदत होईल, अशी स्वागत्यपत्र प्रतिक्रिया अॅम्बेसी रिट्सचे

मुख्याधिकारी अरविंद मैया यांनी व्यक्त केले. चार सुचिबद्ध रिट्सद्वारे स्थापना करण्यात आलेल्या भारतीय असोसिएशननेही अर्थसंकल्पातून सूचित नव्या बदलांचे स्वागत केले आहे. सुचिबद्ध श्रेणीतील, अॅम्बेसी रिट्सचे सध्या १ लाखांपेक्षा जास्त युनिटधारक आहेत, प्रारंभिक विक्रीपासून आजतागायत त्यांच्या मालमत्तेत २५ पटीने वाढ झाली आहे.

रिट्स हा म्युचुअल फंडांसारखाच, पण व्यावसायिक स्थावर मालमत्तांच्या पोर्टफोलिओचा बनलेला गुंतवणूक पर्याय नवरचित पर्याय आहे. पोर्टफोलियोतील या बहुतेक आधीच भाड्याने दिलेल्या मालमत्तांवर परताव्यानुसार, गुंतवणूकदारांना भांडवलवृद्धीचे लाभ देण्याचा या गुंतवणूकमागील उद्देश असतो.

Advertisement for Maharashtra Housing and Urban Development Corporation (MHADA) regarding the issuance of tenders for a laundry facility at a police station.

Advertisement for the tendering of a laundry facility for the Air Force Station Lohegaon in Pune, including details on sealed tenders, service terms, and contact information.

नागरी सहकारी बँकांसाठी नवीन ‘सुधारणारूप कृती’ नियमावली

रिझर्व्ह बँकेचे पाऊल; योव्य वेळी हस्तक्षेप करण्यासाठी निर्णय

लोकसत्ता व्यापार प्रतिनिधी

मुंबई: रिझर्व्ह बँकेने नागरी सहकारी बँकांवर कारवाईसाठी नवीन नियमावली शुक्रवारी जाहीर केली आहे. यामुळे आजारी आणि आर्थिक संकटातील नागरी बँकांमध्ये योग्य वेळी हस्तक्षेप करणे रिझर्व्ह बँकेला शक्य होणार आहे.

करून नागरी सहकारी बँकांचे आरोप्य चांगले राखणे शक्य होईल. रिझर्व्ह बँकेने याआधी देखरेख कारवाई नियमावली (सुपरवायझरी अंक्शन प्रेमवर्क - एसएएफ) लागू केली होती. त्यानुसार, आजारी आणि आर्थिक संकटातील नागरी सहकारी बँकांची स्थिती सुधारण्यासाठी हस्तक्षेप केला जात होता.

नागरी सहकारी बँकांवरील कारवाईची नवीन नियमावली १ एप्रिल २०२५ पासून लागू होणार आहे. या नियमावलीमुळे रिझर्व्ह बँकेला नागरी सहकारी बँकांमध्ये योग्य वेळी हस्तक्षेप करता येणार आहे.

यातील शेवटची सुधारित नियमावली जानेवारी २०२० जाहीर करण्यात आली. आता याच्या जागी नवीन सत्वर सुधारणारूप कारवाई (पीसीए) नियमावली लागू होईल, असे रिझर्व्ह बँकेने म्हटले आहे. नवीन नियमावलीमुळे प्रकरणनिहाय जोखिम मूल्यमापन करून सुधारणारूप कृती आराखडा तयार करण्याची लवचिकता रिझर्व्ह बँकेला मिळणार आहे.

धातू भंगार पुनर्वापरातील राजपुताना इंडस्ट्रीजचा ३० जुलैपासून ‘आयपीओ’

लोकसत्ता व्यापार प्रतिनिधी

मुंबई: तांबे, अॅल्युमिनियम आणि पितळ या तीन प्रमुख अलोह धातूंचा पुनर्वापर क्षेत्रातील प्रमुख कंपनी राजपुताना इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेडने येत्या मंगळवारी, ३० जुलैपासून प्रारंभिक सभ्य वा विक्रीच्या (आयपीओ) माध्यमातून भांडवली बाजारात प्रवेश प्रस्तावित केला आहे.

समावेश होतो. तांबे, पितळ, अॅल्युमिनियमचे भंगार धातूचे संकलन, शुद्धीकरण करून त्यातून सीकर, राजस्थान येथील आधुनिक उत्पादन प्रकल्पातून उच्च दर्जाची उत्पादने ही कंपनी बनवते. यामध्ये संरक्षण क्षेत्रासाठी बंदुकीच्या गोळांच्या रिकाम्या पुंगळ्या, उंची वस्त्रांसाठी जरी ते ऊर्जा क्षेत्रातील ट्रान्सफॉर्मरसाठी कंडक्टरसंसारखी अनेक उत्पादने तयार केली जातात.

देशात दरसाल ८ ते १० टक्के दराने वाढ साधत, २०२५ साली २० अब्ज अमेरिकी डॉलरच्या उलाढालीपर्यंत विस्तारण्याचे लक्ष्य असलेल्या धातू भंगाराच्या पुनर्वापर क्षेत्रातील काही मोठ्या संघटित उद्योगांमध्ये राजपुताना इंडस्ट्रीजचा

कंपनीच्या या आयपीओमध्ये प्रत्येकी ३६ ते ३८ रुपये अशा किमतीवर सभ्यभागांसाठी बोली लावता येईल आणि प्रत्येकी किमान ३,००० सभ्यभागांसाठी आणि त्यांतून त्याच पटीत अर्ज गुंतवणूकदारांना सादर करावा लागेल.

होलानी कन्सल्टंट्स प्रा. लि.कडून या आयपीओ प्रक्रियेचे व्यवस्थापन पाहिले जात आहे. यातून उभ्या राहणाऱ्या निधीपैकी १४ कोटी रुपये खेळल्या भांडवलाची गरज म्हणून, तर ४.५ कोटी रुपये परतावित्त्वाचे ३ मेगावॉट क्षमतेच्या सौर वीजनिर्मित प्रकल्पाच्या पहिल्या टप्प्यासाठी कंपनीकडून वापरात येतील. यातून कंपनीला विजेवर होणाऱ्या खर्चात मोठी बचत करता येईल. शिवाय पालक कंपनीने शेरा एनर्जीकडून आफ्रिकेतील झांबिया येथे उपकंपनीसाठी गुंतवणूक केली असून, तेथून आयात शुल्कमुक्त तंबे व अन्य धातू राजपुतानालाही सुलभपणे मिळविता येईल, असे शेख यांनी स्पष्ट केले.

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2024

Table showing financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2024, including Revenue from Operations, Expenses, Profit Before Tax, and Total Comprehensive Income.

- Notes: 1. The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013...

Table showing Particulars, Estimated net proceeds as per Prospectus, Revised Net Proceeds, Utilised up to 30 Jun'24, and Unutilised as on 30 Jun'24.

During the quarter ended June 30, 2024, the Company has fully utilized the net proceeds of the fresh issue of the IPO, which were held with the Monitoring Agency, HDFC Bank.

For Glenmark Life Sciences Limited, Yasir Rawjee, Managing Director & CEO

CFMARC Trust-1SJSB advertisement including company details, financial statements for the quarter ended 30th June 2024, and contact information for the Managing Director.